



SPONSOR AFFILIATE PARTNER PROGRAM AGREEMENT

This Affiliate Partner Program Agreement is made and entered into as of the date of grant set forth below.

BETWEEN:

[THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP DBA THE EMBC NETWORK] (the "Owner*), a corporation, organization with address; 6 Woodruff Dr Matawan, NJ 07747.

AND

[SPONSOR] (the "Recipient*), with "complete address."

"Affiliate" means THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP DBA THE EMBC NETWORK business generating their own traffic and thus rewarded for legitimate purchases, sales, leads, clicks, or other measurable action." Affiliate

AFFILIATE RESPONSIBILITIES:

• it is understood that THE EMBC NEWTORK, the affiliate will introduce the Sponsor's Company Products and services to our current and prospective audiences, viewers and listeners throughout the Network as we see fit and will comply with all laws as well those that govern email marketing and anti-spam laws.

Sponsor agrees to pay The Elanmati Media Broadcasting Corporation DBA THE EMBC NETWORK a commission per customer/Client/ sales referred using the sponsor's EMBC NETWORK'S dedicated link and/or affiliate code according to the designated payment schedule.

Link Must be provided by sponsor upon the execution of this agreement, failure to do so will void this agreement and all terms therein..

SERVICE:

THE EMBC NEWTORK, the Affiliate is allowed to place links on THE EMBC NEWTORK websites and platforms as well as social media as see fit.

Any Affiliate Program Partnership may be amended or terminated at any time. Information about the Affiliate Programs will be available on THE EMBC NETWORK Company website(s).

THE EMBC NEWTORK, the Affiliate must comply with the requirements of the Affiliate Partner Program including any stipulations as to the nature and content of the use of third party or other Affiliates trademarks and logos.

TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT:

The term of this Agreement will begin upon our acceptance of The Sponsor's Affiliate Program application.

THE EMBC NEWTORK, the Affiliate is eligible to earn Commission Fees on all Purchases occurring during the term, and Commission Fees earned through the date of termination will remain payable only if the orders for the related products and services are not cancelled and comply with all Terms laid out in this Agreement.

The Sponsor may not withhold payments of Commission Fees on any Purchases made by clients or customers referred by the Affiliate.









INDEMNIFICATION:

Sponsor hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP DBA THE EMBC NETWORK] and subsidiaries and affiliates, and their directors, officers, employees, agents, shareholders, partners, members, and other owners, against any and all claims, actions, demands, liabilities, losses, damages, judgments, settlements, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) (any or all of the foregoing hereinafter referred to as "Losses*) insofar as such Losses (or actions in respect thereof) arise out of or are based on:

Any claim that our use of the affiliate Trademarks infringes on any trademark, trade name, service mark, copyright, license, intellectual property, or other proprietary right of any third party.

Any misrepresentation of a representation or warranty or breach of a covenant and agreement made by Sponsor herein.

Any claim related to our site, including, without limitation, its development, operation, maintenance and content therein not attributable to us.

PARTICIPATION IN THE AFFILIATE PROGRAM

To begin the participation process, Sponsor will submit a complete Program application via our Website

THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP DBA THE EMBC NETWORK] will evaluate the sponsor's application and notify them of acceptance or rejection.

THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP DBA THE EMBC NETWORK] may reject a sponsor's application for any reason at our sole discretion.

We generally reject applications related to websites that: Promote violence.

Promote discrimination based on race, sex, religion, nationality, disability, sexual orientation, or age: Promote illegal activities or are intended to harass or defame anyone; Or variations or misspellings thereof in their domain names; or Otherwise violate our intellectual property rights or the intellectual property rights of others.

The Commission rate for all Sponsors is a 10% net of all customer/Client/ generated sales or purchases referred to Sponsor using the sponsor's dedicated affiliate link or code for THE EMBC NETWORK.

	<u></u>		
SPONSOR OFFICER OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE	Da	ate	
THE ELANMATI MEDIA BROADCASTING CORP OFFICER OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE	D	Date	
•	•		